OP \$215.00 4677623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439460

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jet Edge Acquisition, LLC		06/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1600 Utica Avenue South
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	St. Louis Park
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4677623	PERMALIGN
Registration Number:	4677622	AQUAVISION
Registration Number:	4677624	ECO-JET
Registration Number:	4664308	FARM-JET
Registration Number:	4951652	TACH-JET
Registration Number:	4804723	BOSS-CUTTER
Registration Number:	4622508	EDGE X-5
Registration Number:	1489041	JET EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 1612604681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13930.227

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0857

900417558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
SIGNATURE:	/mto/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed 20170621 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed 20170621 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed 20170621 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed 20170621 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the undersigned Obligor in favor of Anchor Bank, N.A. (therein the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, its respective patents, patent applications, registrations and trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A.</u>

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing patents, patent applications, registrations and trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application or registration.

Acknowledged and Agreed:

JET EDGE ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Andrea Nelson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

STACEY L TURNQUIST
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2.4 day of June, 2017, by Andrea Nelson, the Chief Financial Officer of Jet Edge Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, for and on behalf of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ANCHOR BANK, N.A

Name: Nicholas Richardson Title: Senior Vice President

13930.227 13764241v1

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Hennepir))

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of 5017, by Nicholas Richardson, the Senior Vice President of Anchor Bank, N.A., a national banking association, for and on behalf of said national banking association.



Eurly Viele Notary Public

Schedule A

PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No.: 5,273,405
- 2. U.S. Patent No.: 5,851,139
- 3. U.S. Patent No.: 6,200,203
- **4.** U.S. Patent No.: 6,220,529
- **5.** U.S. Patent No.: 8,333,387

TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

- 1. U.S. Registration No. 4677623: Permalign
- 2. U.S. Registration No. 4677622: Aquavision
- 3. U.S. Registration No. 4677624: Eco-Jet
- 4. U.S. Registration No. 4664308: Farm-Jet
- 5. U.S. Registration No. 4951652: Tach-Jet
- **6.** U.S. Registration No. 4804723: Boss-Cutter
- 7. U.S. Registration No. 4622508: Edge X-5
- 8. U.S. Registration No. 1489041: Jet Edge
- 9. X-Stream XP90-100 (cancelled March 6, 2015)
- 10. Aquacut (abandoned December 28, 1998)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 08/16/2017